
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

DNF 

DNF 

No. 

62 

11 

17 

26 

99 

49 

21 

22 

59 

14 

9 

64 

15 

77 

45 

2 

81 

177 

50 

37 

5 

16 

51 

43 

23 

55 

Name 

TJ Acker 

Mike Miserendino 

John Black 

Todd Harris 

Caleb Shrader 

Jack Willes 

Steve Fogg 

Taylor Harris 

Steven Challis 

Paul Marino 

Bryan Schubert 

Mike McCarthy 

Tom Miserendino 

Andre Perra 

Thomas W Burt 

Lee Douglas 

John Arscott 

Charles Pigeon 

Thomas Stone 

Don Palla 

Mike Skinner 

Michael Moshay 

John Wittman 

Alexander Bermudez 

John Tipton 

Jay Rosenthal 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

Laps 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

13 

13 

13 

13 

12 

10 

3 

3 

Diff 

0.327 

3.831 

11.985 

12.288 

18.451 

23.947 

32.563 

39.970 

46.606 

49.228 

50.228 

50.448 

50.703 

51.460 

52.258 

1:10.879 

1:22.783 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

2 Laps 

4 Laps 

DNF 

DNF 

Total Tm 

26:51.492 

26:51.819 

26:55.323 

27:03.477 

27:03.780 

27:09.943 

27:15.439 

27:24.055 

27:31.462 

27:38.098 

27:40.720 

27:41.720 

27:41.940 

27:42.195 

27:42.952 

27:43.750 

28:02.371 

28:14.275 

26:25.268 

26:54.673 

26:55.044 

27:57.272 

28:37.971 

19:37.419 

5:56.675 

6:12.155 

Best Tm 

1:54.331 

1:54.370 

1:54.554 

1:55.134 

1:54.758 

1:55.216 

1:55.635 

1:56.183 

1:56.020 

1:56.055 

1:56.139 

1:57.163 

1:56.854 

1:57.039 

1:56.939 

1:57.112 

1:58.359 

1:58.597 

1:58.589 

2:00.854 

2:01.327 

2:04.303 

2:11.325 

1:55.797 

1:56.729 

2:00.542 

Make/Model 

2000 SCCA Ent SRF3 

2011 SCCA Ent 

1985 SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

2010 SCA Ent SRF3 

1988 SCCA Ent SRF3 

2007 SCCA Ent SRF3 

2008 SCCA Ent 

SCCA Ent 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

2016 SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

1990 SCCA Ent SRF3 

1991 SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent 

2009 SCCA Ent 

SCCA Ent 

2009 SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

1994 SCCA Enterprise 

SCCA Ent 

SCCA SRF3 

2007 SRF 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

Hometown 

Saugus, CA 

Bakersfield, CA 

Olympic Valley, CA 

Portland, Or 

Tigard, OR 

Palm Desert, CA 

West Linn, OR 

Portland, Ore 

Portland, CA 

Chatsworth, CA 

Huntington Beach, CA 

Huntington Beach,CA 

La Quinta. CA 

Portland, OR 

Woodway, WA 

Portland, OR 

Portland, Or 

Abilene, TX 

So. Pasadena, CA 

Bakersfield, CA 

Canoga Park, CA 

Los Angeles, CA 

Phoenix, AZ 

Altadena, CA 

Lexington, KY 

Woodland Hills, CA 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  New Track Record (1:54.331) for SRF3 by TJ Acker. 

Printed: 2/24/2020 9:35:23 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Ellen Lowery 

Series Race Director: Mike West 

Region Chief Steward: Barb Knox 

Sanction 20-ST-8257 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  California Sports Car Club 

Margin of Victory 

0.327 

Avg. Speed 

91.324 

Best Lap Tm 

1:54.331 

Best Speed 

91.944 

Best Lap by 

62 - TJ Acker 

 

Hoosier Racing Tire 

Group 6 SRF3 

Race OFFICIAL 

Race (14 Laps) started at 15:29:32 

Buttonwillow Raceway #25CCW 2.920 miles 

2/22/2020 15:25 

 HOOSIER RACING TIRE
SCCA SUPER TOUR


