



# HOOSIER RACING TIRE SCCA SUPER TOUR



Hoosier Racing Tire

Sorted on Laps

Group 6 SRF3

Buttonwillow Raceway #25CCW 2.920 miles

Race OFFICIAL

2/22/2020 15:25

Race (14 Laps) started at 15:29:32

Pos	No.	Name	Class	Laps	Diff	Total Tm	Best Tm	Make/Model	Hometown
1	62	TJ Acker	SRF3	14		26:51.492	1:54.331	2000 SCCA Ent SRF3	Saugus, CA
2	11	Mike Miserendino	SRF3	14	0.327	26:51.819	1:54.370	2011 SCCA Ent	Bakersfield, CA
3	17	John Black	SRF3	14	3.831	26:55.323	1:54.554	1985 SCCA Ent SRF3	Olympic Valley, CA
4	26	Todd Harris	SRF3	14	11.985	27:03.477	1:55.134	SCCA Ent SRF3	Portland, Or
5	99	Caleb Shrader	SRF3	14	12.288	27:03.780	1:54.758	2010 SCA Ent SRF3	Tigard, OR
6	49	Jack Willes	SRF3	14	18.451	27:09.943	1:55.216	1988 SCCA Ent SRF3	Palm Desert, CA
7	21	Steve Fogg	SRF3	14	23.947	27:15.439	1:55.635	2007 SCCA Ent SRF3	West Linn, OR
8	22	Taylor Harris	SRF3	14	32.563	27:24.055	1:56.183	2008 SCCA Ent	Portland, Ore
9	59	Steven Challis	SRF3	14	39.970	27:31.462	1:56.020	SCCA Ent	Portland, CA
10	14	Paul Marino	SRF3	14	46.606	27:38.098	1:56.055	SCCA Ent SRF3	Chatsworth, CA
11	9	Bryan Schubert	SRF3	14	49.228	27:40.720	1:56.139	SCCA Ent SRF3	Huntington Beach, CA
12	64	Mike McCarthy	SRF3	14	50.228	27:41.720	1:57.163	SCCA SRF3	Huntington Beach,CA
13	15	Tom Miserendino	SRF3	14	50.448	27:41.940	1:56.854	2016 SCCA Ent SRF3	La Quinta. CA
14	77	Andre Perra	SRF3	14	50.703	27:42.195	1:57.039	SCCA Ent SRF3	Portland, OR
15	45	Thomas W Burt	SRF3	14	51.460	27:42.952	1:56.939	1990 SCCA Ent SRF3	Woodway, WA
16	2	Lee Douglas	SRF3	14	52.258	27:43.750	1:57.112	1991 SCCA Ent SRF3	Portland, OR
17	81	John Arcscott	SRF3	14	1:10.879	28:02.371	1:58.359	SCCA Ent	Portland, Or
18	177	Charles Pigeon	SRF3	14	1:22.783	28:14.275	1:58.597	2009 SCCA Ent	Abilene, TX
19	50	Thomas Stone	SRF3	13	1 Lap	26:25.268	1:58.589	SCCA Ent	So. Pasadena, CA
20	37	Don Palla	SRF3	13	1 Lap	26:54.673	2:00.854	2009 SCCA Ent SRF3	Bakersfield, CA
21	5	Mike Skinner	SRF3	13	1 Lap	26:55.044	2:01.327	SCCA Ent SRF3	Canoga Park, CA
22	16	Michael Moshay	SRF3	13	1 Lap	27:57.272	2:04.303	1994 SCCA Enterprise	Los Angeles, CA
23	51	John Wittman	SRF3	12	2 Laps	28:37.971	2:11.325	SCCA Ent	Phoenix, AZ
24	43	Alexander Bermudez	SRF3	10	4 Laps	19:37.419	1:55.797	SCCA SRF3	Altadena, CA
DNF	23	John Tipton	SRF3	3	DNF	5:56.675	1:56.729	2007 SRF	Lexington, KY
DNF	55	Jay Rosenthal	SRF3	3	DNF	6:12.155	2:00.542	SCCA Ent SRF3	Woodland Hills, CA

### Announcements

New Track Record (1:54.331) for SRF3 by TJ Acker.

Margin of Victory	Avg. Speed	Best Lap Tm	Best Speed	Best Lap by
0.327	91.324	1:54.331	91.944	62 - TJ Acker

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Ellen Lowery

Orbits

Series Race Director: Mike West

Region Chief Steward: Barb Knox

Sanction 20-ST-8257

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to: California Sports Car Club

Printed: 2/24/2020 9:35:23 AM